

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RAYMOND THOMPSON,

Appellant,

vs .

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

APPEAL NO. 69,352

(CASE NO. 85-899CFA)

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT,
SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, BROWARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA - CRIMINAL DIVISION

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

JANE D. FISHMAN, ESQ.
Counsel for Appellant
8243 Northwest Eighth Place
Plantation, Florida 33324
(305) 473-2613
Florida Bar No. 300561

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CASES	i,ii,iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	11
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	12
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I</u> - THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION FOR A NEW TRIAL DUE TO THE STATE'S FAILURE TO DISCLOSE <u>BRADY</u> MATERIAL TO THE DEFENSE.	14
<u>POINT II</u> - THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING THE STATE'S WITNESSES TO TESTIFY TO BAD ACTS OF THE DEFENDANT WHICH MERELY WENT TO HIS PROPENSITY TO COMMIT A CRIME	21
<u>POINT III</u> - THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS ON DOUBLE JEOPARDY GROUNDS.	26
<u>POINT IV</u> - THE TRIAL COURT WAS WITHOUT JURISDICTION OVER A HOMICIDE COMMITTED ON THE HIGH SEAS.	28
<u>POINT V</u> - THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN OVERRIDING THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION OF LIFE SENTENCE AND IMPOSING THE DEATH PENALTY	29
<u>POINT VI</u> - THE DEATH PENALTY PRESCRIBED IN FLORIDA STATUTE SECTION 921.141 IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL ON ITS FACE AND AS APPLIED IN THIS CASE.	42
CONCLUSION	44
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	44

TABLE OF CASES

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Amazon v. State,</u> 487 So.2d 8 (Fla.), cert. denied 107 S.Ct. 314 (1986)	32
<u>Arango v. State,</u> 497 So.2d 1161 (Fla. 1986)	19,20
<u>Boshears v. State,</u> 511 So.2d 721 (Fla.App. 1st DCA 1987)	20
<u>Brady v. Maryland,</u> 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	14,15,16 17,19,20
<u>Brooking8 v. State,</u> 495 So.2d 135 (Fla. 1986)	34
<u>Brown v. State,</u> So.2d _____, 12 PLW 577 (Fla. Nov. 12, 1987)	15
<u>Buckrem v. State,</u> 355 So.2d 111 (Fla. 1977)	32
<u>Cannady v. State,</u> 427 So.2d 723 (Fla. 1983)	32
<u>Cipollina v. State,</u> 501 So.2d 2 (Fla.App. 2d DCA 1986)	20
<u>Davis v. Alaska,</u> 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	20
<u>Divans v. California,</u> 434 U.S. 1303 (1977)	26,27
<u>Fead v. State,</u> 512 So.2d 176 (Fla. 1987)	29,32,34, 38,39
<u>Ferry v. State,</u> 507 So.2d 1373 (Fla. 1987)	29
<u>Furman v. Georgia,</u> 408 U.S. 238 (1972)	42
<u>Giglio v. United States,</u> 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	15,20

<u>Hansbrough v. State,</u> 509 So.2d 1081 (Fla. 1987)	31
<u>Huddleston v. State,</u> 475 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1985)	32,33
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 432 So.2d 583 (Fla.App. 4th DCA 1983)	21
<u>Keen v. State,</u> 504 So.2d 396 (Fla. 1987)	28
<u>Malloy v. State,</u> 382 So.2d 1190 (Fla. 1979)	35
<u>McCaskill v. State,</u> 344 So.2d 1276 (Fla. 1977)	41
<u>Miller v. Wainwright,</u> F.Supp. (Mem.Op. Case No. 83-849 Civ-T-13) (M.D. Fla. Nov. 13, 1987)	15,17,18
<u>Moore v. Kemp,</u> 809 F.2d 702 (11 Cir. 1987)	16
<u>Napue v. Illinois,</u> 360 U.S. 264 (1959)	17
<u>Parker v. State,</u> 458 So.2d 750 (Fla. 1984)	36
<u>Phippen v. State,</u> 389 So.2d 991 (Fla. 1980)	32,36,37
<u>Richardson v. State,</u> 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971)	15
<u>Riley v. State,</u> 366 So.2d 19 (Fla. 1978)	36
<u>Sims v. State,</u> 444 So.2d 922 (Fla), cert. denied 104 S.Ct. 3525 (1983)	25
<u>State v. Hall,</u> 509 So.2d 1093 (Fla. 1987)	15
<u>Straight v. State,</u> 397 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1981)	21
<u>Tedder v. State,</u> 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)	29,38

<u>Thomas v. State,</u> 456 So.2d 454 (Fla. 1984)	36
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 456 So.2d 444 (Fla. 1984)	34,39
<u>United States v. Agurs,</u> 427 U.S. 97 (1976)	15
<u>United States v. Bagley,</u> 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	15,17
<u>United States v. Difrancesco,</u> 449 U.S. 117 (1980)	26
<u>Wade v. Hunter,</u> 336 U.S. 684 (1949)	26
<u>Wasko v. State,</u> 505 So.2d 1314 (Fla. 1987)	31,35
<u>Weitz v. State,</u> 518 So.2d 1060 (Fla.App. 4th DCA 1987)	21
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 386 So.2d 538 (Fla. 1980)	24,36

STATUTES

18 U.S.C. Section 7, (1984)	28
Florida Statutes, Section 90.404 (1979)	21
Florida Statutes, Section 910.005 (1977)	28
Florida Statutes, Section 921.141 (1983)	42
Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure, 3.220	14
